   Put our vacuum equipment experience to work for you.
Aluminum
Conflat®
Flanges
Aluminum
Valves
with

24EX     24 VDC
Explosion Proof
Model Numbering System
Aluminum Valves with Aluminum CF Flanges
™
Vacuum Research Corp. • 100 Chapel Harbor Drive, #4  • Pittsburgh, PA  15238 USA • www.vacuumresearch.com
Phone: 800-426-9340 • 412-261-7630 • FAX: 412-261-7220 • e-mail: VRC@vacuumresearch.com
Optional Roughing Ports
Specify location (R-1, R-2, etc.)  and size of
port (2.75, NW-25 etc.) Refer to table at right
for the range of port sizes available in each
location for your valve size.
Gauge and Roughing Port Locations
R1
R3
R6
R4 R2
Model Number: The model number builds from the features
you specify. A matrix is shown on the back page.
Electric Motor Actuators: Vacuum Research Corp. valves
can be supplied with a high torque electric motor actuator.
Refer to our LPWA series brochure for details and pricing.
Aluminum Conflat Gaskets®
CF Flanges with Metric Threads: There is no extra charge
for flanges with metric threads.  Bolt circle, gasket size, and
other dimensions are the same for inch or metric.
Specify “CF MET” in the model number. See dimension page
for thread specifications.
Flange O.D. Gasket O.D. Part No. Price (pack of 10)
1.33 in. 0.84 in. (21.3) X701G01.33A $50. / 10
2.75 in. 1.89 in. (48.1) X701G02.75A $77. / 10
3.375 in. 2.42 in. (61.5) X701G03.375A $105. / 10
4.50 in. 3.24 in. (82.4) X701G04.50A $128. / 10
6.00 in. 4.74 in. (120.5) X701G06.00A $178. / 10
8.00 in. 6.74 in. (171.3) X701G08.00A $254. / 10
10.00 in. 8.74 in. (222.1) X701G10.00A $284. / 10
12.00 in. 10.74 in. (272.7) X701G12.00A $42. each
13.25 in. 11.58 in. (294.1) X701G13.25A $50. each
14.00 in. 12.31 in. (312.7) X701G14.00A contact factory
To place orders or for customer service call our toll free number:
(800) 426-9340 or PA area code (412) 261-7630.
Vacuum Research Corp. • 100 Chapel Harbor Drive, #4  • Pittsburgh, PA  15238 USA • www.vacuumresearch.com
Phone: 800-426-9340 • 412-261-7630 • FAX: 412-261-7220 • e-mail: VRC@vacuumresearch.com
Prices shown are FOB factory.  CIF or C&F prices
available.  Contact us for pro forma invoice or price
quotation.  Major credit cards accepted.
Our email address is vrc@vacuumresearch.com; FAX (412) 261-7220.
Address orders by mail to Vacuum Research Corp. 100 Chapel Harbor Dr. #4, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 USA.
Lock-Out / Tag-Out: Hasps for lock-
out / tag-out are available on all valves
to meet compliance requirement of
OSHA standard for the Control of Haz-
ardous Energy (Lockout / Tagout)
(29 CFR 1910.147).
P/N: X810107 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$818
Optional Operation to
10 Bar, 147 PSIG; 200 PSI
Shaft Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . .add $355
Additional options for these valves plus
complete specifications and prices for
all of our vacuum equipment products
can be found in our  Valve, Gauge and
Pump Catalogs and on our web site:
Electronic Position Indicators (Limit Switches):  Provide
electrical feed-back of valve position to your PLC or data system.
LSE - Electronic Position Indicators for End Operated Gate